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LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

Eric S. Somers, State Bar No. 139050
Lucas Williams, State Bar No. 264518
503 Divisadero Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Telephone: (415) 913-7800

Facsimile: (415) 759-4112
esomers@lexlawgroup.com
lwilliams@lexlawgroup.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH,

a non-profit corporation,
Plaintiff,
V.

GENERAL MILLS, INC., ef al.;

Defendants.

Case No. RG 13693015

Assigned for all purposes to Judge George
C. Hernandez, Jr., Department 17

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO
COMPLAINT

Complaini Filed: August 23,2013
Trial Date: None set

CCP $474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — Case No. RG 13693015




Lt B e b2

o e 3

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

25
26
27
28

On August 23, 2013, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH”) filed the
operative Complaint in the above-captioned action. Pursuant to California Code of Civil
Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the Complaint as follows:

1. By inserting the name PENGUIN NATURAL FOODS, INC. in place of
the reference to DOE 5 in each place that it appears in the Complaint;

2. By inserting the name STONEWALL KITCHEN, LLC in place of the
reference to DOE 6 in each place that it appears in the Complaint.

3. By inserting the name STONEWALL KITCHEN, LTD. in place of the

reference to DOE 7 in each place that it appears in the Complaint.

Dated: May 23, 2014 Respectfully submitted,
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP
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Eric S. Somers
Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I declare that:

I am employed in San Francisco County, California; my business address is 503

Divisadero Street, San Francisco, California 94117. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party

to the within cause.
On May 23, 2014, I served true copies of the following document:
C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

On this date, I deposited fully prepaid and sealed envelopes containing the above-
mentioned document with the United States Postal Service, addressed to the following
individuals:

Please see attached service list.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoingis true and correct, and that this
declaration was executed on May 23, 2014, at San Fraficisce, California.

Signed:

/~ John Banister
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SERVICE LIST

CEH v. General Mills, Inc., et al.
Case No. RG 13-693015

ADDRESS

DEFENDANT

Trenton H. Norris

Sarah Esmaili

Arnold & Porter LLP

Three Embarcadero Center, 10" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111

David T. Biderman

Perkins Coie LLP

Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 2400
San Francisco, CA 94111

General Mills, Inc,

George Gigounas

Christian A. Orozco

DLA Piper LLP (US)

555 Mission Street, Suite 2400
San Francisco, CA 94105-2933

Hodgson Mill, Inc.

Trenton H. Nozris

Sarah Esmaili

Arnold & Porter LLP

Three Embarcadero Center, 10" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111

Safeway Inc.

Carla Christofferson
Kate Ides

Daniel J. Faria
O’Melveny & Myers LLP
400 South Hope Street
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Trader Joe’s Company




